## NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The Town of Clayton is soliciting bids for Cerow Recreation Park Arena for the operation of concession stand. The awarded bidder will rent the concession stand during the months of October through March. A contract will be required for each successful bidder. Bidders must meet the following requirements:

- Bidders shall be fully insured and be able to produce a Certificate of Insurance to the Town of Clayton both at the time of award and at any later date during agreement upon Town's request.
- Awarded bidder must provide a copy of NYS Food Handling Certificate from the NYS Health Department before operation.

Concession stand hours of operation must be:

- During all hockey games, tournaments, and figure skating shows.
- Weekend Public skate, and all Rock N' Skate events
- Scheduled school vacations & holidays
- Operator may schedule any additional hours of operation

Any additional information or any questions can be directed to James Jones, Rec Park Supervisor, at 315-399-7729 or jejones@townofclayton.com. The Town of Clayton reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids, or any part thereof, if it is in the best interest of the Town.

Bids must be submitted by April 21, 2025 at 2:00PM. Please mail them or deliver them to:

Town of Clayton Attn: James Jones 405 Riverside Drive PO Box 379 Clayton, NY 13624

BY ORDER OF THE TOWN BOARD Megan Badour, Town Clerk